Season 24/25 - Newsletter 14

Late, Late, Late goals changed points and positions this round. Bankers went missing at Villa Park, and only 1

had a correct Guaranteed Banker, Chelsea’s 2-1 win. The average score this round was 18.53 points, the worst

was MINUS 19.71, four players scored less than zero.

Best though were Muzzy’s Allstars. 3 correct scores helped them collect 48 points.

27/10/2024 15:01:27 Score RluZys Who Are We.. | Super Maresca
Allstars
GAMES & POINTS FORRD 13 48.46 44.89 42.99
Leicester vs Nottingham Forest 1 3 1 0 2 2 1
Aston Villa vs Bournemouth 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Brentford vs Ipswich 4 3 1 1 0 3 0
Brighton vs Wolves 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
Manchester City vs Southampton 1 0 0 G 3 1 E 4 0 G
Everton vs Fulham 1 1 1 2 2 2 0
Chelsea vs Newcastle 2 1 1 3 1 E 2 1
Crystal Palace vs Tottenham 1 0 3 0 1 1 2
West Ham vs Manchester United 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Arsenal vs Liverpool 2 2 2 2 3 2 1
Real Madrid vs Barcelona 0 4 2 1 2 1 1
Marseille vs Paris Saint Germain 0 3 2 1 3 1 3
Bachman & Robin stay top, 20 points ahead TR R L R T

of second place.

There’s only 100 points separating the top

20 teams at the moment as we head into

round 14, kicking off on Tuesday night.

A couple of good rounds will bring anyone

into the frame

Bachman & Robin
Chips & Gravy
Tumbledwyer
Chelsea Hawks
Addicks Fan

58 Years Of Hurt
Wigstown Rovers
2 T'Wire

| Did Warne You

The Grooneys

Who Are We .. had their best
score, and had 9 correct results
out of the 12.

They finished marginally ahead of
Super Maresca, 3 correct scores
for them this round giving them
the third spot.

Chips & Gravy finished fourth, and
climbed 3 places in the table to
push themselves up to second
place in the League Table

They moved ahead of

TumbleDwyer, pushing them down
to third.

PTS +/- S R W

536.18 23 53 79
516.58 3 23 62 70
511.59 -1 23 56 76
509.95 18 61 73

506.02 -2 21 58 76
503.50 1 24 62 69
501.24 1 17 68 70
482.94 /. 20 63 72
471.08 1 21 58 76
466.26 4 17 61 77



The average scored in The Picks this round was 229 points.

The Grooneys, who moved up 4 places in the League, top scored in
The Picks in Round 13.

THE PICKS

Lard Lovers XI

You'll Never Guess Alone
The Sedgley Stalker
Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot
Bachman & Robin

Red Dogs

Borussia Munchingflapjack
MullenVoid

Saved By The Belle
Wigstown Rovers

58 Years Of Hurt

Chelsea Hawks

Kanu Feel It

There’s a separate table showing the nest of the best at

PTS
3103.36
3064.47
3016.93
3016.41
2985.66
2978.96
2965.75
2954.85
2934.57
2932.41
2927.07
2923.55
2897.37

managing ‘The Player’ selection.

The table is shown here, with The Sedgley Stalker moving to

the top after the latest round of games.

THE GRAND PRIX TOP 5 (R13)

Muzzy's Allstars
Empire Of The Son
Who Are We..

58 Years Of Hurt

Super Maresca

GRAND PRIX
Tumbledwyer

Chips & Gravy
KaneAndDisable
Muzzy's Allstars

Addicks Fan

Lady Harney Of Yanchep
Empire Of The Son

| Did Warne You

Sutton Who ???

PTS
48.32
47.01
43.92
43.92
43.82

PTS
81
74
68
68
57
55
55
49
48

5
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# Top 10s

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R13) PTS
The Grooneys 300.11
| Did Warne You 288.91
The Sedgley Stalker 287.19
Wigstown Rovers 286.17
Lard Lovers XI 281.74
L (0 P

1831 1751097 Most of the scoring came from points scored by

1835 223 1007 the teams you selected in The Picks at the

1712 163 1142 N .

beginning of the season.
1610 301 1105

1750 325 901
The remainder of the points won, came from

1737 184 1058
1720 123 1074 the Players picked by you, from points awarded
1796 220 939 by SofaScore and then additional points for
1602 271 1061  goals, assists, clean sheets and save (for
1624 283 1000  keepers).
1629 303 968
1743 189 985
Fantasy Manager Pts (G-A-CS-5S)

1640 211 1046

1208.42 (51-22-5-
1208.08 (42-17-5-
1181.87 (50-19-8-

The Sedgley Stalker
Lard Lovers Xl
Hazard's Arse

1159.59 (53-18-5-
1106.43 (40-18-3-
1092.98 (30-24-9-
1091.50 (33-12-4-
1085.75 (44-16-7-
1078.82 (55-19-7-

Super Maresca
Hunterzmoon
Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot
Borussia Munchingflapjack
Borussia Teeth

The WolfPack

Bankers don’t count in The Grand Prix, so getting them right, or
wrong, doesn’t influence the outcome.

The top 3 all featured in the top 5 of The Grand Prix this round,
but were broken up by Empire Of The Sun and 58 Years Of Hurt
who also scored high in the competition.

Muzzy’s Allstars moved up to 4th place overall with their win,
on the same points as KaneAndDisable in 3rd place (ahead by

more top 10 finishes).

TumbleDwyer stay top, but Chips & Gravy have moved up to
2nd, and are only 7 points off top spot.

25 more points are on offer midweek for a win in Round 14.

48)
69)

44)

48)
38)
36)
65)
34)

50)



Manchester City have increased their lead at Perpetual Premier League PI-Pt-GD W D L

the top of the ‘Perpetual Premier League Table’ Manchester City 29 2
to 9 points Arsenal 26 7 5
Liverpool 24 10 4
. . Chelsea 2/6/12 20 9 9

To remind you, this assumes the games not :
\ ] Aston Villa -1/-2/-6 19 9 10
played this season, will have the same scores Tottenham 1/0/12 20 6 12
as the games last season. The draw at The Newese 1/1/-1 18 7 13
Emirates today means Arsenal have dropped 2 Manchester United 1/-3/-1 17 6 15
points this weekend, Liverpool gained 1. Brighton 3/6/6 14 12 12

Fans League Table Pts
Chelsea 25
West Ham 24
Nottingham Forest 24
Watford 23
Oxford United 23
Derby 22
Charlton 22
Plymouth 21
Wolves 20
Manchester City 20
Newcastle 20

It’s on the website now.

City stayed on the same points, they won all their home games
against the teams relegated last season, so no change in points for
them.

Chelsea beat Newcastle again, so stay 6 points better this season
and in 4th place. Villa are now back ahead of Spurs on goal

difference.

Chelsea are top of the Fans League. They beat Charlton this time
round and are a point ahead of West Ham and Forest fans.

Round 14 is a midweek one, deadline is Tuesday 5pm

| will chase you, possibly more than once for your Guesswork.... You know | will

Steve

QKA. Denied By The UWoodUork

PTS
94
85
82
69
66
66
61
57
54



