Season 24/25 - Newsletter 14

Late, Late goals changed points and positions this round. Bankers went missing at Villa Park, and only 1 had a correct Guaranteed Banker, Chelsea's 2-1 win. The average score this round was 18.53 points, the worst was MINUS 19.71, four players scored less than zero.

Best though were Muzzy's Allstars. 3 correct scores helped them collect 48 points.

27/10/2024 15:01:27	Sco	ore		⁄luzzy Allstar		Who	o Are	We	Supe	er Ma	resca
GAMES & POINTS FOR RD 13			48.46			44.89)	42.99)	
Leicester vs Nottingham Forest	1	3	1	1		0	2		2	1	
Aston Villa vs Bournemouth	1	1	2	1		2	1		2	1	
Brentford vs Ipswich	4	3	2	1		1	0		3	0	
Brighton vs Wolves	2	2	3	1		1	1		2	2	
Manchester City vs Southampton	1	0	5	0	G	3	1	Е	4	0	G
Everton vs Fulham	1	1	1	1		2	2		2	0	
Chelsea vs Newcastle	2	1	2	1		3	1	Е	2	1	
Crystal Palace vs Tottenham	1	0	0	3		0	1		1	2	
West Ham vs Manchester United	2	1	1	2		2	1		2	1	
Arsenal vs Liverpool	2	2	2	2		2	3		2	1	
Real Madrid vs Barcelona	0	4	1	2		1	2		1	1	
Marseille vs Paris Saint Germain	0	3	1	2		1	3		1	3	

Who Are We .. had their best score, and had 9 correct results out of the 12.

They finished marginally ahead of Super Maresca, 3 correct scores for them this round giving them the third spot.

Chips & Gravy finished fourth, and climbed 3 places in the table to push themselves up to second place in the League Table

They moved ahead of TumbleDwyer, pushing them down to third.

Bachman & Robin stay top, 20 points ahead of second place.

There's only 100 points separating the top 20 teams at the moment as we head into round 14, kicking off on Tuesday night.

A couple of good rounds will bring anyone into the frame

THE TABLE (CLICK 4 TABLE)	PTS	+/-	S	R	W
Bachman & Robin	536.18		23	53	79
Chips & Gravy	516.58	3	23	62	70
Tumbledwyer	511.59	-1	23	56	76
Chelsea Hawks	509.95		18	61	73
Addicks Fan	506.02	-2	21	58	76
58 Years Of Hurt	503.50	1	24	62	69
Wigstown Rovers	501.24	1	17	68	70
2 T'Wire	482.94	-2	20	63	72
l Did Warne You	471.08	1	21	58	76
The Grooneys	466.26	4	17	61	77

The average scored in The Picks this round was 229 points.

The Grooneys, who moved up 4 places in the League, top scored in The Picks in Round 13.

PTS
300.11
288.91
287.19
286.17
281.74

THE PICKS	PTS	+/-	L	С	Р
Lard Lovers XI	3103.36	1	1831	175	1097
You'll Never Guess Alone	3064.47	-1	1835	223	1007
The Sedgley Stalker	3016.93	1	1712	163	1142
Jurgena-Like-It Not A Slot	3016.41	-1	1610	301	1105
Bachman & Robin	2985.66	1	1750	325	901
Red Dogs	2978.96	1	1737	184	1058
Borussia Munchingflapjack	2965.75	-2	1720	123	1074
MullenVoid	2954.85	3	1796	220	939
Saved By The Belle	2934.57	1	1602	271	1061
Wigstown Rovers	2932.41	4	1624	283	1000
58 Years Of Hurt	2927.07	-3	1629	303	968
Chelsea Hawks	2923.55	-3	1743	189	985
Kanu Feel It	2897.37	-1	1640	211	1046

Most of the scoring came from points scored by the teams you selected in The Picks at the beginning of the season.

The remainder of the points won, came from the Players picked by you, from points awarded by SofaScore and then additional points for goals, assists, clean sheets and save (for keepers).

There's a separate table showing the nest of the best at managing 'The Player' selection.

Fantasy Manager	Pts	(G - A - CS - S)
The Sedgley Stalker	1208.42	(51 - 22 - 5 - 48)
Lard Lovers XI	1208.08	(42 - 17 - 5 - 69)
Hazard's Arse	1181.87	(50 - 19 - 8 - 44)
Dream Team (The #1 Picks)	1169.00	(46 - 18 - 8 - 44)
Super Maresca	1159.59	(53 - 18 - 5 - 48)
Hunterzmoon	1106.43	(40 - 18 - 3 - 38)
Jurgena-Like-It Not A Slot	1092.98	(30 - 24 - 9 - 36)
Borussia Munchingflapjack	1091.50	(33 - 12 - 4 - 65)
Borussia Teeth	1085.75	(44 - 16 - 7 - 34)
The WolfPack	1078.82	(55 - 19 - 7 - 50)

The table is shown here, with The Sedgley Stalker moving to the top after the latest round of games.

THE GRAND PRIX TOP 5 (R13)	PTS	GP PTS
Muzzy's Allstars	48.32	1st = 25
Empire Of The Son	47.01	2nd = 18
Who Are We	43.92	3rd = 15
58 Years Of Hurt	43.92	4th = 12
Super Maresca	43.82	5th = 10

Bankers don't count in The Grand Prix, so getting them right, or wrong, doesn't influence the outcome.

GRAND PRIX	PTS	# Top 10
Tumbledwyer	81	5
Chips & Gravy	74	5
KaneAndDisable	68	6
Muzzy's Allstars	68	3
Addicks Fan	57	5
Lady Harney Of Yanchep	55	5
Empire Of The Son	55	3
I Did Warne You	49	3
Sutton Who ???	48	3

The top 3 all featured in the top 5 of The Grand Prix this round, but were broken up by Empire Of The Sun and 58 Years Of Hurt who also scored high in the competition.

Muzzy's Allstars moved up to 4th place overall with their win, on the same points as KaneAndDisable in 3rd place (ahead by more top 10 finishes).

TumbleDwyer stay top, but Chips & Gravy have moved up to 2nd, and are only 7 points off top spot.

25 more points are on offer midweek for a win in Round 14.

Manchester City have increased their lead at the top of the 'Perpetual Premier League Table' to 9 points

To remind you, this assumes the games not played this season, will have the same scores as the games last season. The draw at The Emirates today means Arsenal have dropped 2 points this weekend, Liverpool gained 1.

	_				
Perpetual Premier League	PI - Pt - GD	W	D	L	PTS
Manchester City		29	7	2	94
Arsenal		26	7	5	85
Liverpool		24	10	4	82
Chelsea	2/6/12	20	9	9	69
Aston Villa	-1 / -2 / -6	19	9	10	66
Tottenham	-1/0/12	20	6	12	66
Newcastle	1/1/-1	18	7	13	61
Manchester United	-1 / -3 / -1	17	6	15	57
Brighton	3/6/6	14	12	12	54

Fans League Table	Pts	City stayed on the same points, they won all their home games
Chelsea	25	against the teams relegated last season, so no change in points for
West Ham	24	them.
Nottingham Forest	24	
Watford	23	Chalcas heat Newcastle again so stay 6 naints better this season
Oxford United	23	Chelsea beat Newcastle again, so stay 6 points better this season
Derby	22	and in 4th place. Villa are now back ahead of Spurs on goal
Charlton	22	difference.
Plymouth	21	
Wolves	20	Chelsea are top of the Fans League. They beat Charlton this time
Manchester City	20	round and are a point ahead of West Ham and Forest fans.
Newcastle	20	
		D 144: 'I I I II I I I

Round 14 is a midweek one, deadline is Tuesday 5pm

It's on the website now.

I will chase you, possibly more than once for your Guesswork.... You know I will

